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1. Provision the device with HubSense with HubSense APP. 22)

2. Connect to PC by LAN cable and configure by web server. 23) 3.  Connect to router and install: Keep min. 5 cm away from the metal surfaces.! 24)

Power supply  2) USB-C certified Power supply;  
Compliant with EN 62368-1 5V 2A (not included)  3)

Power consumption 4) ≤ 4W

Communication ports 5) 10/100 Mbps ethernet port

Ethernet cable length 6) Do not exceed 30m 7)

Communication protocol 8) IPv4, IPv6

Connector type 9) RJ45

Radio frequency 10) 2.4 - 2.483 GHz

Wireless protocol 11) Qualified Bluetooth® Mesh 12)

Wireless range 13) 20 m line of sight 14)

Ambient temperature range 15) 0…+40 °C

Humidity range 16) 0 to 80%

Installation by mounting brackets 17) 130 mm; use the M4 18)

User control 19) Reset push button, status LEDs (Power, network) 20)

SD card 21) FAT 32 max. 16 Gb

Qualified Bluetooth® mesh gateway 1)

Download
Hubsense App

M4

M4

Mounting instructions 25)
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 The Inventronics QBM Gateway IoT enables remote access for a qualified Bluetooth networks by a remote connection 
via Ethernet. The QBM Gateway arranges a qualified Bluetooth connection with about 200 nodes and allows for bidirectional 
data exchanged from the LED drivers and sensors present in the qualified Bluetooth mesh network. 

Hereby, Inventronics GmbH declares that the radio equipment type QBM Gateway IoT is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/
EU and the relevant statutory instruments. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet 
address: www.inventronicsglobal.com. Frequency range: 2400 - 2483.5 MHz, max. HF output (EIRP) of the product: 8dBm.

Security Information:  
The password needs to be set by the user and should not be a trivial password.  
Hereby, Inventronics GmbH declares that the equipment QBM Gateway IoT is in compliance with the applicable security 
requirements for manufacturers set out in Schedule 1 of the Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Se-
curity Requirements for Relevant Connectable Products) Regulations 2023.

The full text of the Statement of conformity is available at the following internet address: www.inventronicsglobal.com 

1) Qualified Bluetooth mesh gateway. 2) Power supply. 3) USB-C certified Power supply; Compliant with EN 62368- 1; 5V 2A 
(not included) 4) Power consumption. 5) Communication ports. 6) Ethernet cable length. 7) Do not exceed 30 m. 8) Commu-
nication protocol. 9) Connector type. 10) Radio frequency. 11) Wireless protocol. 12) Qualified Bluetooth Mesh. 13) Wireless 
range. 14) 20 m line of sight. 15) Ambient temperature range. 16) Humidity range. 17) Installation by mounting brackets. 18) 130 
mm; use the M4. 19) User control. 20) Reset push button, status LEDs (Power, network) 21) SD Card. 22) Provision the device 
with HubSense with HubSense APP. 23) Connect to PC by LAN cable and configure by web server. 24) Connect to router and 
install: Keep min. 5 cm away from the metal surfaces! 25) Mounting instructions 

D Das Inventronics QBM Gateway IoT ermöglicht den Fernzugriff auf ein qualifiziertes Bluetooth-Netzwerk durch Remote-
Verbindung via Ethernet. Das QBM Gateway stellt eine qualifizierte Bluetooth-Verbindung mit rund 200 Knoten her und 
ermöglicht den bidirektionalen Datenaustausch zwischen den LED-Treibern und den im qualifizierten Bluetooth-Mesh-Netzwerk 
vorhandenen Sensoren. 

Hiermit erklärt die Inventronics GmbH, dass der Funkanlagentyp QBM Gateway IoT der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Der 
vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter der folgenden Internetadresse verfügbar: www.inventronicsglobal.
com. Frequenzbereich: 2400 – 2483,5 MHz; max. HF-Ausgangsleistung (EIRP) des Produkts: 8dBm. 

1) Qualifiziertes Bluetooth-Mesh-Gateway. 2) Stromversorgung. 3) Zertifizierte USB-C-Stromversorgung; Entspricht EN 62368-
1; 5V 2A (nicht enthalten) 4) Verbrauch. 5) Kommunikationsanschlüsse. 6) Kabellänge Ethernet. 7) Nicht länger als 30 m. 
8) Kommunikationsprotokoll. 9) Steckertyp. 10) Funkfrequenz. 11) Wireless-Protokoll. 12) Qualifiziertes Bluetooth Mesh. 
13) Funkreichweite. 14) 20 m Sichtlinie. 15) Umgebungstemperaturbereich. 16) Luftfeuchtigkeitsbereich. 17) Einbau mit 
Montagehalterungen. 18) 130 mm: M4 verwenden. 19) Bedienelemente. 20) Reset-Taster, Status-LEDs (Stromversorgung, 
Netzwerk) 21) SD-Karte. 22) Richten Sie das Gerät mit HubSense über die HubSense APP ein. 23) Die Verbindung zum PC 
erfolgt per LAN-Kabel, die Konfiguration per Webserver. 24) Anschluss an den Router und Installation: Halten Sie mindestens 
5 cm Abstand zu den Metalloberflächen! 25) Montageanleitung

 La passerelle IoT QBM GATEWAY d’Inventronics permet l’accès à distance à un réseau Bluetooth homologué par le biais 
d’une connexion à distance via Ethernet. La passerelle IoT QBM GATEWAY établit une connexion Bluetooth homologuée 
avec environ 200 nœuds et permet l’échange bidirectionnel de données entre les pilotes LED et les capteurs présents dans 
le réseau Bluetooth Mesh homologué. 

Inventronics GmbH atteste par la présente de la conformité de l’équipement radio QBM Gateway IoT avec la directive 
2014/53/UE. Le texte de cette déclaration UE de conformité peut être consulté dans son intégralité à l’adresse suivante : www.
inventronicsglobal.com. Gamme de fréquences : 2400 - 2483,5 MHz, puissance de sortie max. (PIRE) du produit : 8 dBm. 

1) Passerelle Bluetooth Mesh homologuée. 2) Alimentation. 3) Alimentation certifiée USB-C ; Conforme à la norme EN 62368-1 ; 
5V 2A (non inclus) 4) Consommation électrique. 5) Ports de communication. 6) Longueur du câble Ethernet. 7) Ne pas dépasser 
30 m. 8) Protocole de communication. 9) Type de connecteur. 10) Fréquence radio. 11) Protocole sans fil. 12) Homologation 
Bluetooth Mesh. 13) Portée sans fil. 14) Visibilité directe 20 m. 15) Plage de température ambiante. 16) Plage d’humidité. 17) Ins-
tallation à l’aide de supports de montage. 18) 130 mm ; utiliser les têtes de vis de montage M4. 19) Contrôle par l’utilisateur. 
20) Bouton-poussoir de réinitialisation, LED d’état (alimentation, réseau) 21) Carte SD. 22) Connecter l’appareil à HubSense 
via l’application HubSense. 23) Connecter l’appareil au PC via un câble LAN et le configurer sur le serveur web. 24) Connecter 
l’appareil au routeur et l’installer : Tenir l’appareil à au moins 5 cm des surfaces métalliques ! 25) Instructions de montage

 Il QBM Gateway IoT di Inventronics consente l’accesso remoto alla rete Bluetooth qualificata tramite una connessione 
remota via Ethernet. Il Gateway QBM crea una connessione Bluetooth qualificata con circa 200 nodi e consente lo scambio 
bidirezionale di dati dai driver LED e dai sensori presenti nella rete Bluetooth Mesh qualificata. 

Con la presente, Inventronics GmbH dichiara che l’equipaggiamento radio di tipo QBM Gateway IoT è conforme alla direttiva 
2014/53/EU. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità europea è disponibile sul seguente indirizzo: www.inventro-
nicsglobal.com. Intervallo di frequenza: 2400 - 2483.5 MHz, uscita max. HF (EIRP) del prodotto: 8dBm. 

1) Gateaway Bluetooth Mesh qualificato. 2) Alimentazione. 3) Alimentatore certificato USB-C; Conforme alla norma EN 62368- 
1; 5V 2A (non incluso) 4) Consumo energetico. 5) Porte di comunicazione. 6) Lunghezza del cavo Ethernet. 7) Non superare i 
30 m. 8) Protocollo di comunicazione. 9) Tipo di connettore. 10) Frequenza radio. 11) Protocollo wireless. 12) Bluetooth Mesh 
qualificata. 13) Campo wireless. 14) 20 m campo visivo. 15) Campo della temperatura ambiente. 16) Campo dell’umidità. 
17) Installazione tramite staffe di montaggio. 18) 130 mm: utilizzare l’M4. 19) Controllo utente. 20) Pulsante di reset, LED di 
stato (alimentazione, rete) 21) Scheda SD. 22) Configurare il dispositivo HubSense con l’app HubSense. 23) Collegare al PC 
tramite cavo LAN e configurare tramite server web. 24) Collegare al router e installare: mantenere una distanza minima di 5 
cm dalle superfici metalliche! 25) Istruzioni di montaggio

 La pasarela QBM Gateway IoT de Inventronics permite el acceso remoto a una red Bluetooth certificada mediante una 
conexión remota a través de Ethernet. La pasarela QBM Gateway establece una conexión Bluetooth certificada con unos 
200 nodos y permite el intercambio bidireccional de datos entre los controladores LED y los sensores presentes en la red 
Bluetooth Mesh certificada. 

Por la presente, Inventronics GmbH declara que el equipo de radio tipo QBM Gateway IoT cumple con la Directiva 2014/53/
EU. Puede consultar el texto completo de la declaración de conformidad de la EU en la siguiente dirección de internet: www.
inventronicsglobal.com. Intervalo de frecuencia: entre 2.400 y 2.483,5 MHz; salida de alta frecuencia máxima (potencia 
isótropa radiada equivalente) del producto: 8 dBm. 

1) Pasarela Bluetooth Mesh certificada. 2) Fuente de alimentación. 3) Fuente de alimentación certificada USB-C; Conforme a 
la norma EN 62368- 1; 5V 2A (no incluido) 4) Consumo de energía. 5) Puertos de comunicación. 6) Longitud de cable Ethernet. 
7) No supera los 30 m. 8) Protocolo de comunicación. 9) Tipo de conector. 10) Frecuencia de radio. 11) Protocolo inalámbrico. 
12) Certificado para bluethooth de conexión a red. 13) Rango inalámbrico. 14) 20 m campo visual. 15) Rango de temperatura 
ambiente. 16) Rango de humedad. 17) Instalación mediante soportes de montaje. 18) 130 mm; utilizar el M4. 19) Control 
para el usuario. 20) Pulsador de reinicio, LED de estado (alimentación, red) 21) Tarjeta SD. 22) Configurar el dispositivo con 
HubSense a través de la aplicación HubSense. 23) Conectar el dispositivo al PC mediante un cable LAN y configurar en el 
servidor web. 24) Conectar el dispositivo al router e instalar: ¡Mantenga el dispositivo a una distancia mínima de 5 cm de las 
superficies metálicas! 25) Instrucciones de montaje

 O Inventronics QBM Gateway IoT permite o acesso remoto a uma rede Bluetooth qualificada mediante uma ligação remota 
via Ethernet. O QBM Gateway estabelece uma ligação Bluetooth qualificada com cerca de 200 nós e permite a troca de dados 
bidirecional entre os drivers de LED e os sensores presentes na rede de malha Bluetooth qualificada. 

Pelo presente, Inventronics GmbH declara que o tipo de equipamento de rádio QBM Gateway IoT cumpre com a Diretiva 
2014/53/UE. Pode consultar o completo texto da declaração de conformidade no seguinte site da internet: www.inventroni-
csglobal.com. Alcance da frequência: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz, saída máx. de HF (EIRP) do produto: 8dBm. 

1) Gateway de malha Bluetooth qualificada. 2) Alimentação elétrica. 3) Fonte de alimentação com certificação USB-C; Em 
conformidade com a norma EN 62368- 1; 5V 2A (não incluído) 4) Consumo de energia. 5) Portas de comunicação. 6) Com-
primento do cabo Ethernet. 7) Não exceder 30 m. 8) Protocolo de comunicação. 9) Tipo de conetor. 10) Frequência de rádio. 
11) Protocolo sem fios. 12) Malha Bluetooth qualificada. 13) Alcance sem fios. 14) Linha de visão de 20 m. 15) Faixa de tem-
peratura ambiente. 16) Faixa de humidade. 17) Instalação por suportes de montagem. 18) 130 mm; utilizar o M4. 19) Controlo 
do utilizador. 20) Botão de reposição, LEDs de estado (alimentação, rede) 21) Cartão SD. 22) Configurar o dispositivo com 
HubSense, utilizando a HubSense APP. 23) Ligação ao PC via cabo LAN e configuração pelo servidor Web. 24) Ligação ao 
router e instalação: Manter pelo menos 5 cm de distância de superfícies metálicas! 25) Instruções de montagem

 Η πύλη QBM Gateway IoT της Inventronics επιτρέπει την απομακρυσμένη πρόσβαση σε ένα εξειδικευμένο δίκτυο 
Bluetooth μέσω απομακρυσμένης σύνδεσης μέσω Ethernet. Η πύλη QBM οργανώνει μια ειδική σύνδεση Bluetooth με περίπου 
200 κόμβους και επιτρέπει την αμφίδρομη ανταλλαγή δεδομένων από τους οδηγούς LED και τους αισθητήρες που υπάρχουν 
στο πιστοποιημένο δίκτυο πλέγματος Bluetooth. 

Δια του παρόντος, η Inventronics GmbH δηλώνει ότι ο ραδιοφωνικός εξοπλισμός τύπου QBM Gateway IoT είναι σύμφωνος 
με την οδηγία 2014/53/EΕ. Το πλήρες κείμενο της δήλωσης συμμόρφωσης ΕΕ είναι διαθέσιμο στην παρακάτω διαδικτυακή 
διεύθυνση: www.inventronicsglobal.com. Εύρος συχνότητας: 2400 - 2483.5 MHz, μέγιστη έξοδος HF (EIRP) του προϊόντος: 8dBm. 

1) Πύλη πιστοποιημένου πλέγματος Bluetooth. 2) Τροφοδοσία ρεύματος 3) Πιστοποιημένη τροφοδοσία ρεύματος μέσω USB-C, 
Συμμορφώνεται με το πρότυπο EN 62368-1, 5V 2A (δεν περιλαμβάνεται) 4) Κατανάλωση ισχύος 5) Θύρες επικοινωνίας 6) Μήκος 
καλωδίου Ethernet. 7) Να μην υπερβαίνει τα 30m. 8) Πρωτόκολλο επικοινωνίας 9) Τύπος συνδέσμου. 10) Ραδιοσυχνότητα. 
11) Πρωτόκολλο ασύρματης λειτουργίας 12) Ειδικό πλέγμα Bluetooth. 13) Εύρος ασύρματης λειτουργίας 14) Οπτικό πεδίο 
20 m. 15) Εύρος θερμοκρασίας περιβάλλοντος 16) Εύρος υγρασίας 17) Εγκατάσταση με βραχίονες στήριξης 18) 130 mm: χρη-
σιμοποιήστε το M4. 19) Έλεγχος χρήστη. 20) Πλήκτρο επαναφοράς, λυχνίες LED κατάστασης (τροφοδοσία, δίκτυο) 21) Κάρτα 
SD. 22) Ρυθμίστε τη συσκευή HubSense με την εφαρμογή HubSense APP. 23) Συνδέστε τον υπολογιστή με καλώδιο LAN 
και ρυθμίστε τις παραμέτρους του μέσω διακομιστή ιστού. 24) Συνδέστε στον δρομολογητή και εγκαταστήστε: Να βρίσκεται 
τουλάχιστον 5 cm μακριά από τις μεταλλικές επιφάνειες! 25) Οδηγίες τοποθέτησης

 De Inventronics QBM Gateway IoT maakt toegang tot een gecertificeerd Bluetooth-netwerk op afstand mogelijk door 
middel van een externe verbinding via Ethernet. De QBM Gateway zorgt voor een gecertificeerde Bluetooth-verbinding met 
ongeveer 200 knooppunten en maakt bidirectionele gegevensuitwisseling mogelijk tussen de LED-drivers en sensoren die 
aanwezig zijn in het gecertificeerde Bluetooth mesh-netwerk. 

Inventronics GmbH verklaart hierbij dat de radioapparatuur QBM Gateway IoT voldoet aan Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De volledige 
tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op het volgende internetadres: www.inventronicsglobal.com. Frequen-
tiebereik: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz, max. HF-uitgang (EIRP) van het product: 8dBm. 

1) Gecertificeerde Bluetooth mesh-gateway. 2) Voedingsbron. 3) USB-C gecertificeerde voeding; Voldoet aan EN 62368- 1; 
5V 2A (niet meegeleverd) 4) Stroomverbruik. 5) Communicatiepoorten. 6) Lengte van de Ethernet-kabel. 7) Niet langer dan 
30 m. 8) Communicatieprotocol. 9) Type aansluiting. 10) Radiofrequentie. 11) Draadloos protocol. 12) Gecertificeerde Bluetooth 

Mesh. 13) Draadloos bereik. 14) 20 m gezichtsveld. 15) Omgevingstemperatuurbereik. 16) Vochtigheidsbereik. 17) Installatie 
met montagebeugels. 18) 130 mm; gebruik de M4. 19) Gebruikerscontrole. 20) Reset-drukknop, status-LED’s (voeding, 
netwerk) 21) SD-kaart. 22) Voorzie het apparaat van HubSense met HubSense APP. 23) Verbinden met pc via LAN-kabel en 
configureren via webserver. 24) Verbinden met router en installeren: Houd min. 5 cm verwijderd van de metalen oppervlakken! 
25) Montage-instructies

 Inventronics QBM Gateway IoT möjliggör fjärråtkomst för ett kvalificerat Bluetooth-nätverk via en fjärranslutning via Ethernet. 
QBM Gateway upprättar en kvalificerad Bluetooth-anslutning med ca 200 noder och möjliggör dubbelriktat datautbyte från 
LED-drivrutinerna och sensorerna som finns i det kvalificerade Bluetooth mesh-nätverket. 

Inventronics GmbH intygar härmed att radioutrustningen av typen QBM Gateway IoT överensstämmer med direktiv 2014/53/
EU. Den fullständiga texten i EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse finns på följande internetadress: www.inventronicsglobal.
com. Frekvensräckvidd: 2400 - 2483.5 MHz, max. HF uteffekt (EIRP) på produkten: 8dBm. 

1) Kvalificerad Bluetooth-meshgateway. 2) Strömförsörjning. 3) USB-C-certifierad Strömförsörjning. Överensstämmer med 
EN 62368-1. 5 V 2 A (ingår ej) 4) Strömförbrukning. 5) Kommunikationsportar. 6) Ethernet-kabelns längd. 7) Får inte över-
skrida 30 m. 8) Kommunikationsprotokoll. 9) Typ av kontaktdon. 10) Radiofrekvens. 11) Trådlöst protokoll. 12) Kvalificerat 
Bluetooth-nät. 13) Trådlös räckvidd. 14) 20 m synlig. 15) Omfång för omgivande temperatur. 16) Luftfuktighet. 17) Installation 
med hjälp av monteringsfästen. 18) 130 mm. använd M4. 19) Användarkontroll. 20) Tryckknapp för återställning, status-LED:er 
(ström, nätverk) 21) SD-kort. 22) Konfigurera HubSense-enheten med HubSense APP. 23) Anslut till PC via LAN-kabel och 
konfigurera via webbserver. 24) Anslut till routern och installera: Håll min. 5 cm från metallytorna! 25) Monteringsanvisningar

 Inventronics QBM Gateway IoT mahdollistaa hyväksytyn Bluetooth-verkon etäkäytön Ethernetin-etäyhteydellä. QBM-Gateway 
muodostaa hyväksytyn Bluetooth-yhteyden noin 200 solmuun ja mahdollistaa kaksisuuntaisen tiedonvaihdon hyväksyttyyn 
Bluetooth-verkkoon yhteydessä olevien LED-ajurien ja antureiden kanssa. 

Inventronics GmbH vakuuttaa, että radiolaitetyyppi QBM Gateway IoT on direktiivin 2014/53/EU mukainen. EU-vaatimusten-
mukaisuusvakuutuksen koko teksti on saatavissa verkko-osoitteesta www.inventronicsglobal.com. Taajuusalue: 2400 – 2483,5 
MHz, tuotteen maksimi HF-teho (EIRP): 8dBm. 

1) hyväksytty Bluetooth-yhdyskäytävä. 2) Strömförsörjning. 3) sertifioitu USB-C-virtalähde; standardin EN 62368-1 mukainen; 
5V 2A (ei sisälly) 4) Tehonkulutus. 5) tietoliikenneportit. 6) Ethernet-johdon pituus. 7) ei saa ylittää 30 m. 8) viestintäprotokolla. 
9) liitintyyppi. 10) Radiotaajuus. 11) Langaton protokolla. 12) Hyväksytty Bluetooth-valmius. 13) Langaton kantama. 14) 20 m:n 
näköyhteys. 15) ympäristön lämpötila-alue. 16) kosteusalue. 17) asennus pidikkeillä. 18) 130 mm: käytä M4:ää. 19) käyttäjän 
ohjain. 20) nollauspainike, tila-ledit (virta, verkko) 21) SD-kortti. 22) säädä HubSense-laitetta HubSense-sovelluksella. 23) yh-
distä tietokoneeseen LAN-kaapelilla ja tee asetukset verkkopalvelimella. 24) Yhdistä reitittimeen ja asenna: sijoita väh. 5 cm:n 
etäisyydelle metallipinnoista! 25) Kiinnitysohjeet

 Inventronics QBM Gateway IoT muliggjør fjerntilgang til et kvalifisert Bluetooth-nettverk via en ekstern tilkobling via 
Ethernet. QBM-gatewayen etablerer en kvalifisert Bluetooth-tilkobling med ca. 200 noder og muliggjør toveis datautveksling 
fra LED-driverne og sensorene i det kvalifiserte Bluetooth mesh-nettverket. 

Inventronics GmbH erklærer herved at radioutstyrstypen QBM Gateway IoT er i samsvar med direktiv 2014/53/EU. Hele teksten 
for EU-erklæringen om samsvar er tilgjengelig på følgende Internett-adresse: www.inventronicsglobal.com. Frekvensområde: 
2400 - 2483.5 MHz, maks. HF-utgang (EIRP) av produktet: 8dBm. 

1) Kvalifisert Bluetooth mesh-gateway. 2) Strømforsyning. 3) USB-C-sertifisert strømforsyning; I samsvar med EN 62368-
1; 5V 2A (ikke inkludert) 4) Strømforbruk. 5) Kommunikasjonsporter. 6) Lengde på Ethernet-kabel. 7) Ikke overskrid 30 m. 
8) Kommunikasjonsprotokoll. 9) Tilkoblingstype. 10) Radiofrekvens. 11) Trådløs protokoll. 12) Kvalifisert Bluetooth Mesh. 
13) Trådløs rekkevidde. 14) 20 m siktlinje. 15) Omgivelsestemperaturområde. 16) Luftfuktighetsområde. 17) Montering ved 
hjelp av monteringsbraketter. 18) 130 mm; bruk M4. 19) Brukerkontroll. 20) Trykknapp for tilbakestilling, status-LED-er (strøm, 
nettverk) 21) SD-kort. 22) Kontrollere enhetens HubSense med HubSense APP. 23) Koble til PC via LAN-kabel og konfigurer 
via webserver. 24) Koble til ruteren og installer: Hold min. 5 cm fra metalloverflater! 25) Monteringsinstruksjoner

 Inventronics QBM Gateway IoT muliggør fjernadgang til et kvalificeret Bluetooth-netværk med en fjernforbindelse via 
Ethernet. QBM-gatewayen opretter en kvalificeret Bluetooth-forbindelse med ca. 200 noder og gør det muligt at udveksle 
tovejsdata fra LED-driverne og sensorerne i det kvalificerede Bluetooth-meshnetværk. 

Hermed erklærer Inventronics GmbH, at QBM Gateway IoT-radioudstyr overholder direktiv 2014/53/EU. EU-overensstem-
melseserklæringens fulde tekst er tilgængelig på følgende internetadresse: www.inventronicsglobal.com. Frekvensområde: 
2400 - 2483.5 MHz, maks. HF output (EIRP) af produktet: 8dBm. 

1) Kvalificeret Bluetooth-meshgateway. 2) Strømforsyning. 3) USB-C-certificeret strømforsyning; I overensstemmelse med EN 
62368-1; 5V 2A (medfølger ikke) 4) Strømforbrug. 5) Kommunikationsporte. 6) Længde på ethernetkabel. 7) Må ikke overstige 
30 m. 8) Kommunikationsprotokol. 9) Stiktype. 10) Radiofrekvens. 11) Trådløs protokol. 12) Kvalificeret Bluetooth Mesh. 
13) Trådløs rækkevidde. 14) 20 m synsfelt. 15) Interval for omgivelsestemperatur. 16) Interval for luftfugtighed. 17) Installation 
med monteringsbeslag. 18) 130 mm; brug M4’eren. 19) Brugerkontrol. 20) Reset-trykknap, status-LED’er (strøm, netværk) 
21) SD-kort. 22) Administrer HubSense-enheden med HubSense-appen. 23) Forbind til PC med LAN-kabel og konfigurer via 
webserver. 24) Opret forbindelse til routeren og installer: Hold min. 5 cm væk fra metaloverfladerne! 25) Monteringsvejledning

 Inventronics QBM Gateway IoT umožňuje vzdálený přístup ke kvalifikované síti Bluetooth pomocí vzdáleného připojení 
přes Ethernet. Brána QBM zajišťuje kvalifikované připojení Bluetooth s přibližně 200 uzly a umožňuje obousměrnou výměnu 
dat z ovladačů LED a senzorů přítomných v kvalifikované síti Bluetooth mesh. 

Společnost Inventronics GmbH tímto prohlašuje, že rádiové součásti typu QBM Gateway IoT jsou v souladu s evropskou 
směrnicí 2014/53/EU. Plné znění prohlášení EU o shodě je k dispozici na následující internetové adrese: www.inventronicsglobal.
com. Frekvenční rozsah: 2 400–2 483,5 MHz, max. VF výkon (EIRP) výrobku: 8 dBm. 

1) Kvalifikovaná brána Bluetooth mesh. 2) Napájení. 3) Certifikovaný napájecí zdroj USB-C; v souladu s normou EN 62368- 1; 
5V 2A (není součástí dodávky) 4) příkon. 5) Komunikační porty. 6) Délka kabelu Ethernet. 7) Nepřekračujte 30 m. 8) Komunikační 
protokol. 9) Typ konektoru. 10) radiová frekvence. 11) bezdrátový protokol. 12) Bluetooth Mesh. 13) bezdrátový rozsah. 14) 20 m 
optického dosahu. 15) Rozsah okolní teploty. 16) Rozsah vlhkosti. 17) Instalace pomocí montážních konzolí. 18) 130 mm; použijte 
M4. 19) Uživatelské ovládání. 20) Tlačítko resetování, stavové LED diody (napájení, síť) 21) Karta SD. 22) Ovládejte zařízení 
HubSense pomocí aplikace HubSense APP. 23) Připojení k počítači pomocí kabelu LAN a nakonfigurujte pomocí webového 
serveru. 24) Připojte se ke směrovači a nainstalujte jej: Udržujte odstup min. 5 cm od kovových povrchů! 25) pokyny k instalaci 

 Inventronics QBM Gateway IoT обеспечивает удаленный доступ к квалифицированной сети Bluetooth посредством 
удаленного подключения через Ethernet. QBM Gateway организует квалифицированное Bluetooth-соединение с 
примерно 200 узлами и позволяет осуществлять двунаправленный обмен данными от светодиодных драйверов и 
датчиков, присутствующих в квалифицированной mesh-сети Bluetooth. 

Настоящим Inventronics GmbH заявляет, что тип радиооборудования QBM Gateway IoT соответствует Директиве 2014/53/
EC. Полный текст декларации соответствия ЕС доступен по следующему интернет-адресу: www.inventronicsglobal.com. 
Диапазон частот: 2400–2483,5 МГц, максимальный высокочастотный выход (EIRP) продукта: 8 дБм. 

1) Допущенный к эксплуатации шлюз Bluetooth Mesh. 2) Источник питания. 3) Источник питания, сертифицированный 
по стандарту USB-C; Соответствует стандарту EN 62368-1; 5В 2А (не входит в комплект) 4) потребляемая мощность. 
5) Коммуникационные порты. 6) Длина кабеля Ethernet. 7) Не более 30 м. 8) Протокол связи. 9) Тип разъема. 10) ра-
диочастота. 11) беспроводной протокол. 12) допущенный к эксплуатации узел Bluetooth Mesh. 13) радиус действия 
беспроводной сети. 14) зона прямой видимости: 20 м. 15) Диапазон температур окружающей среды. 16) Диапазон 
влажности. 17) Установка с помощью монтажных скоб. 18) 130 мм; используйте M4. 19) Пользовательский контроль. 
20) Кнопка сброса, светодиодные индикаторы состояния (питание, сеть) 21) SD-карта. 22) Обеспечьте работу устрой-
ства с HubSense с помощью приложения HubSense APP. 23) Подключите к ПК с помощью LAN-кабеля и настройте 
с помощью веб-сервера. 24) Подключите к маршрутизатору и установите: держите на расстоянии не менее 5 см от 
металлических поверхностей! 25) инструкция по монтажу

 Inventronics QBM Gateway IoT өнімі Ethernet арқылы қашықтағы қосылым арықылы Qualified Bluetooth желісіне 
қашықтағы қолжетімділікті қамтамасыз етеді. QBM Gateway шлюзі шамамен 200 түйінмен Qualified Bluetooth қосылымын 
орнатады және Qualified Bluetooth mesh желісінде болатын жарықдиод драйверлері мен датчиктерінен екі жақты 
деректер алмасу мүмкіндігін береді. 

Осы құжат арқылы Inventronics GmbH компаниясы QBM Gateway IoT негізгі модулі атты радиожабдық түрінің 2014/53/
EО директивасындағы талаптарға сәйкес келетінін хабарлайды. ЕО талаптарына сәйкестік жөніндегі декларацияның 
толық мәтінін мына мекенжайдан таба аласыз: www.inventronicsglobal.com. Жиілік ауқымы: 2400 - 2483,5 МГц, макс. 
Өнімнің жоғарғы жиілік шығысы (EIRP): 8 дБм. 

1) Qualified Bluetooth mesh шлюзі. 2) Қуат көзі. 3) USB-C сертификаты бар қуат көзі; EN 62368- 1 стандартымен үйлесімді; 
5В 2А (жинаққа кірмейді) 4) Қуат шығыны. 5) Байланыс порттары. 6) Ethernet кабелінің ұзындығы. 7) 30 м-ден асыр-
маңыз. 8) Байланыс протоколы. 9) Коннектор түрі. 10) Жоғары жиілік. 11) Сымсыз байланыс протоколы. 12) Qualified 
Bluetooth Mesh. 13) Сымсыз байланыс ауқымы. 14) 20 м көру сызығы. 15) Қоршаған орта температурасының ауқымы. 
16) Ылғалдылық ауқымы. 17) Монтаждау кронштейндерімен орнату. 18) 130 мм; M4 түрін пайдаланыңыз. 19) Пай-
даланушының басқару элементі. 20) Қалпына келтіру батырмасы, жарықдиодтар күйі (қуат, желі) 21) SD картасы. 
22) Құрылғыны HubSense қолданбасы арқылы HubSense жүйесімен қамтамасыз ету. 23) LAN кабелімен компьютерге 
жалғап, веб-сервер арқылы конфигурациялаңыз. 24) Роутерге жалғаңыз және орнатыңыз: Металл беттерден кемінде 
5 см қашықтықты сақтаңыз! 25) Монтаждау нұсқаулары

 Az Inventronics QBM Gateway IoT Etherneten keresztül történő távoli csatlakozással távoli hozzáférést tesz lehetővé egy 
minősített Bluetooth-hálózathoz. A QBM Gateway minősített Bluetooth kapcsolatot hoz létre körülbelül 200 csomóponttal, és 
lehetővé teszi a kétirányú adatcserét a minősített Bluetooth mesh hálózatban jelen lévő LED-meghajtók és -érzékelők között. 

Az Inventronics GmbH kijelenti, hogy az QBM Gateway IoT típusú rádióberendezés megfelel a 2014/53/EU irányelv követel-
ményeinek. Az európai uniós megfelelőségi nyilatkozat teljes szövege a következő webhelyen tekinthető meg: www.invent-
ronicsglobal.com. Frekvencia tartomány: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz, a termék max. HF kimenete (EIRP): 8dBm. 

1) Minősített Bluetooth mesh gateway. 2) Tápegység. 3) USB-C tanúsítvánnyal rendelkező tápegység; Megfelel az EN 62368-1 
szabványnak; 5V 2A (nem tartozék) 4) Energiafogyasztás. 5) Kommunikációs portok. 6) Ethernet kábel hossza. 7) Ne legyen 
hosszabb 30 m-nél. 8) Kommunikációs protokoll. 9) Csatlakozó típusa. 10) Rádiófrekvencia. 11) Vezeték nélküli protokoll. 
12) Qualified Bluetooth Mesh. 13) Vezeték nélküli hatótávolság. 14) 20 m, látótávolságban. 15) Környezeti hőmérséklet tarto-
mánya. 16) Páratartalom tartománya. 17) Felszerelés konzolokkal. 18) 130 mm; használja az M4-et. 19) Felhasználói vezérlés. 
20) Reset nyomógomb, állapotjelző LED-ek (tápellátás, hálózat) 21) SD-kártya. 22) HubSense eszköz beállítása a HubSense 
APP segítségével. 23) Csatlakoztassa a számítógéphez LAN-kábellel, és konfigurálja a webszerverrel. 24) Csatlakoztassa a 
routerhez és telepítse: Tartsa min. 5 cm távolságra a fémfelületektől! 25) Felszerelési utasítások

 QBM Gateway IoT firmy Inventronics umożliwia zdalny dostęp do zatwierdzonej sieci Bluetooth z wykorzystaniem zdalnego 
połączenia przez Ethernet. QBM Gateway nawiązuje połączenie Bluetooth z około 200 węzłami i zapewnia dwukierunkową 
wymianę danych ze sterowników LED i czujników obecnych w sieci zgodnej z technologią Bluetooth Mesh. 

Niniejszym firma Inventronics GmbH oświadcza, że urządzenie radiowe typu QBM Gateway IoT spełnia wymagania dyrektywy 
2014/53/UE. Pełny tekst deklaracji zgodności UE jest dostępny na stronie internetowej pod adresem: www.inventronicsglobal.
com. Zakres częstotliwości: 2400–2483,5 MHz, maks. moc HF (EIRP) produktu: 8 dBm. 

1) Bramka zgodna z technologią Bluetooth Mesh. 2) Zasilanie. 3) Zasilacz z certyfikatem USB-C; Zgodność z normą EN 62368-
1; 5V 2A (brak w zestawie) 4) Zużycie energii. 5) Porty komunikacyjne. 6) Długość przewodu Ethernet. 7) Do 30 m. 8) Protokół 
komunikacyjny. 9) Typ złącza. 10) Częstotliwość radiowa. 11) Protokół bezprzewodowy. 12) Zgodność z technologią Bluetooth 
Mesh. 13) Zasięg bezprzewodowy. 14) Linia wzroku 20 m. 15) Zakres temperatury otoczenia. 16) Zakres wilgotności. 17) Instalacja 
za pomocą wsporników montażowych. 18) 130 mm; użyć śrub M4. 19) Kontrola użytkownika. 20) Przycisk resetowania, diody 
LED stanu (zasilanie, sieć) 21) Karta SD. 22) Udostępnij urządzenie w HubSense za pomocą aplikacji HubSense APP. 23) Podłącz 
urządzenie do komputera za pomocą kabla LAN i skonfiguruj przez serwer WWW. 24) Podłącz urządzenie do routera i zainstaluj: 
urządzenie powinno znajdować się w odległości co najmniej 5 cm od powierzchni metalowych! 25) Instrukcje montażowe

 Brána QBM Gateway IoT od spoločnosti Inventronics umožňuje vzdialený prístup ku kvalifikovanej sieti Bluetooth po-
mocou diaľkového pripojenia cez sieť Ethernet. Brána QBM vytvára kvalifikované pripojenie Bluetooth s približne 200 uzlami 
a umožňuje obojsmernú výmenu údajov z ovládačov LED a snímačov prítomných v kvalifikovanej zmiešanej sieti Bluetooth. 

Spoločnosť Inventronics GmbH týmto vyhlasuje, že základné rádiové zariadenie typu QBM Gateway IoT je v súlade s usta-
noveniami smernice 2014/53/EÚ. Plné znenie vyhlásenia o zhode EÚ nájdete na nasledujúcej internetovej adrese: www.
inventronicsglobal.com. Rozsah frekvencie: 2 400 – 2 483,5 MHz, max. HF výkon (EIRP) výrobku: 8 dBm. 

1) Kvalifikovaná zmiešaná sieť Bluetooth. 2) Napájanie. 3) Certifikované napájanie prostredníctvom USB-C; V súlade s normou 
EN 62368- 1; 5V 2A (nie je súčasťou dodávky) 4) Príkon. 5) Komunikačné porty. 6) Dĺžka ethernetového kábla. 7) Neprekračujte 
dĺžku 30 m. 8) Komunikačný protokol. 9) Typ konektora. 10) Rádiová frekvencia. 11) Protokol bezdrôtovej siete. 12) Kvalifikovaná 
sieť Bluetooth. 13) Dosah bezdrôtovej siete. 14) 20 m v línii priamej viditeľnosti. 15) Rozsah teploty okolia. 16) Rozsah vlhkosti. 
17) Inštalácia pomocou montážnych konzol. 18) 130 mm: používajte M4. 19) Ovládanie používateľom. 20) Tlačidlo resetovania, 
stavové LED diódy (napájanie, sieť) 21) SD karta. 22) Zariadenie HubSense ovládajte pomocou aplikácie HubSense. 23) Pripojte 
k počítaču pomocou kábla LAN a nakonfigurujte pomocou webového servera. 24) Pripojte sa k smerovaču a nainštalujte: 
Uchovávajte minimálne 5 cm od kovových povrchov! 25) Montážne pokyny

 Inventronics QBM Gateway IoT omogoča oddaljen dostop do kvalificiranega omrežja Bluetooth z oddaljeno povezavo 
prek etherneta. QBM Gateway vzpostavi povezavo s kvalificiranim omrežjem Bluetooth s približno 200 vozlišči in omogoča 
dvosmerno izmenjavo podatkov iz gonilnikov LED in senzorjev v kvalificiranem mrežnem vozlišču Bluetooth. 

Podjetje Inventronics GmbH izjavlja, da je radijska oprema tipa QBM Gateway IoT skladna z Direktivo 2014/53/EU. Polno 
besedilo izjave o skladnosti EU je na voljo na naslednjem spletnem naslovu: www.inventronicsglobal.com. Frekvenčno območje: 
2400–2483,5 MHz, maks. visokofrekvenčna izhodna moč (EIRP) izdelka: 8 dBm. 

1) Prehod do kvalificiranega mrežnega vozlišča Bluetooth. 2) Napajanje. 3) Overjanje napajanje prek priključka USB-C; Skladen 
s standardom EN 62368- 1; 5V 2A (ni vključen) 4) Poraba energije. 5) Komunikacijski priključki. 6) Dolžina ethernetnega kabla. 
7) Ne prekoračite 30 m. 8) Komunikacijski protokol. 9) Vrsta priključka. 10) Radijska frekvenca. 11) Protokol brezžičnega 
omrežja. 12) Kvalificirano omrežje Bluetooth Mesh. 13) Brezžični razpon. 14) 20 m vidne linije. 15) Razpon temperature okolice. 
16) Razpon vlažnosti. 17) Namestitev z montažnimi nosilci. 18) 130 mm; uporabite M4. 19) Uporabniško upravljanje. 20) Potisni 
gumb za ponastavitev, LED-diode stanja (napajanje, omrežje) 21) Kartica SD. 22) Nastavitev in omogočanje naprave HubSense 
z aplikacijo HubSense. 23) Priključite na računalnik s kablom LAN in konfigurirajte s spletnim strežnikom. 24) Vzpostavite pove-
zavo z usmerjevalnikom in namestite: Poskrbite za oddaljenost najmanj 5 cm od kovinskih površin! 25) Navodila za namestitev

 Inventronics QBM Gateway IoT, Ethernet üzerinden uzaktan bağlantı ile nitelikli Bluetooth ağları için uzaktan erişim imkanı 
sağlar. QBM Gateway, yaklaşık 200 düğümle nitelikli bir Bluetooth bağlantısı düzenler ve nitelikli Bluetooth mesh ağında bulunan 
LED sürücülerden ve sensörlerden çift yönlü veri alışverişine olanak tanır. 

Inventronics GmbH, QBM Gateway IoT türü radyo teçhizatının 2014/53/EU direktifiyle uyumlu olduğunu beyan eder. AB uyum 
beyanının tam metnine şu internet adresinden ulaşılabilir: www.inventronicsglobal.com. Frekans aralığı: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz, 
ürünün maks. HF çıkışı (EIRP): 8 dBm. 

1) Nitelikli Bluetooth mesh ağ geçidi. 2) Güç kaynağı. 3) USB-C sertifikalı Güç kaynağı; EN 62368- 1 ile uyumludur; 5V 2A 
(dahil değildir) 4) Güç tüketimi. 5) İletişim portları. 6) Ethernet kablo uzunluğu. 7) 30 m’yi aşmayın. 8) İletişim protokolü. 9) Kon-
nektör tipi. 10) Radyo frekansı. 11) Kablosuz protokolü. 12) Nitelikli Bluetooth Ağı. 13) Kablosuz menzili. 14) 20 m görüş hattı. 
15) Ortam sıcaklığı aralığı. 16) Nem aralığı. 17) Montaj braketleri ile kurulum. 18) 130 mm; M4’ü kullanın. 19) Kullanıcı kontrolü. 
20) Sıfırlama düğmesi, durum LED’leri (Güç, ağ) 21) SD Kart. 22) HubSense cihazını HubSense APP ile ayarlayın. 23) LAN 
kablosu ile PC’ye bağlayın ve web sunucusu ile yapılandırın. 24) Yönlendiriciye bağlayın ve yükleyin: Metal yüzeylerden en az 
5 cm uzakta tutun! 25) Montaj talimatları

 QBM Gateway IoT tvrtke Inventronics omogućuje udaljeni pristup kvalificiranoj Bluetooth mreži udaljenim povezivanjem 
putem Etherneta. QBM Gateway organizira kvalificiranu Bluetooth vezu s približno 200 čvorova i omogućuje dvosmjernu 
razmjenu podataka između LED upravljačkih modula i senzora prisutnih u kvalificiranoj Bluetooth mreži. 

Ovime Inventronics GmbH potvrđuje da je vrsta radioopreme QBM Gateway IoT u skladu s direktivom 2014/53/EU. Potpuni 
tekst EU izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na sljedećoj internetskoj adresi: www.inventronicsglobal.com. Frekvencijsko područje: 
2400 - 2483,5 MHz, maks. VF izlazna snaga (EIRP) proizvoda: 8 dBm. 

1) Pristupnik za kvalificiranu Bluetooth mrežu. 2) Napajanje. 3) Certificirano USB-C napajanje; sukladno s normom EN 62368-
1; 5V 2A (nije uključeno) 4) Potrošnja električne energije. 5) Komunikacijski priključci. 6) Duljina Ethernet kabela. 7) Ne smije 
prijeći 30 m. 8) Komunikacijski protokol. 9) Vrsta konektora. 10) Radijska frekvencija. 11) Bežični protokol. 12) Kvalificirana 
bluetooth mreža. 13) Bežični raspon. 14) linija vidnog polja od 20 m. 15) Raspon temperature u okruženju. 16) Raspon vlažnosti. 
17) Ugradnja uz pomoć nosača. 18) 130 mm; upotrijebite M4. 19) Korisnička kontrola. 20) Tipka za resetiranje, LED žaruljice 
statusa (napajanje, mreža) 21) SD kartica. 22) Uređajem sa sustavom HubSense upravlja se aplikacijom HubSense. 23) Spaja 
se s PC-jem uz pomoć LAN kabela i konfigurira se putem web-poslužitelja. 24) Spojite s usmjerivačem i instalirajte: Držite 
najmanje 5 cm dalje od metalnih površina! 25) Upute za montažu

 Inventronics QBM Gateway IoT permite accesul de la distanță la o rețea Bluetooth calificată printr-o conexiune de la 
distanță prin Ethernet. Gateway-ul QBM stabilește o conexiune Bluetooth calificată cu aproximativ 200 de noduri și permite 
schimbul bidirecțional de date de la driverele LED și senzorii prezenți în rețeaua mesh Bluetooth calificată. 

Inventronics GmbH declară prin prezenta că echipamentul radio tip QBM Gateway IoT este conform cu Directiva 2014/53/UE. 
Textul integral al Declarației de Conformitate UE este disponibil la următoarea adresă de internet: www.inventronicsglobal.
com. Intervalul de frecvenţă: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz, putere ÎF maximă (EIRP) a produsului: 8 dBm. 

1) Gateway mesh Bluetooth calificat. 2) Alimentare. 3) Sursă de alimentare certificată USB-C; În conformitate cu EN 62368-1; 
5V 2A (nu este inclus) 4) Consum de energie. 5) Porturi de comunicare. 6) Lungime cablu Ethernet. 7) Nu trebuie să depășească 
30 m. 8) Protocol de comunicare. 9) Tip conector. 10) Frecvență radio. 11) Protocol wireless. 12) Grilă Bluetooth calificată. 
13) Acoperire wireless. 14) 20 m linie de vizibilitate. 15)  Intervalul de temperatură ambientală. 16)  Intervalul de umiditate. 
17) Instalare cu console de montare. 18) 130 mm; utilizați M4. 19) Control utilizator. 20) Buton de resetare, LED-uri de stare 
(alimentare, rețea) 21) Card SD. 22) Echipați dispozitivul cu HubSense cu aplicația HubSense. 23) Conectare la PC prin 
cablu LAN și configurare prin server web. 24) Conectați la router și instalați: Păstrați min. 5 cm distanță față de suprafețele 
metalice! 25) Instrucțiuni montaj 

 Inventronics QBM Gateway IoT позволява отдалечен достъп до отговарящи на условията Bluetooth мрежи чрез 
отдалечена връзка по Ethernet. QBM Gateway организира отговаряща на условията Bluetooth връзка с около 200 възела 
и позволява двупосочен обмен на данни от LED контролните модули и сензорите, намиращи се в отговарящата на 
условията Bluetooth възлова мрежа. 

С настоящото Inventronics GmbH декларира, че радиооборудването тип QBM Gateway IoT е в съответствие с Ди-
ректива 2014/53/ЕС. Пълният текст на Декларацията за съответствие на ЕС е достъпен на следния интернет адрес: 
www.inventronicsglobal.com. Честотен диапазон: 2400 – 2483,5 MHz, макс. ВЧ излъчване (EIRP) на продукта: 8 dBm. 

1) Отговарящ на условията шлюз за Bluetooth възлова мрежа. 2) Захранване. 3) Сертифицирано USB-C захранване; 
Отговаря на EN 62368-1; 5 V, 2 A (не е включено) 4) Консумация на електроенергия. 5) Комуникационни портове. 
6) Дължина на Ethernet кабела. 7) Да не се надвишават 30 m. 8) Комуникационен протокол. 9) Тип на конектора. 
10) Радиочестота. 11) Безжичен протокол. 12) Отговаряща на условията Bluetooth мрежа. 13) Безжичен обхват 14) 20 m 
линия на визиране. 15) Диапазон на околната температура. 16) Диапазон на влажността. 17) Монтиране чрез монтажни 
скоби. 18) 130 mm; използвайте M4. 19) Потребителски контрол. 20) Бутон за нулиране, LED индикатор на състоя-
нието (захранване, мрежа) 21) SD карта. 22) Обезпечаване на устройството с HubSense с приложението HubSense. 
23) Свържете към компютър чрез LAN кабел и конфигурирайте чрез уеб сървър 24) Свържете към маршрутизатор и 
инсталирайте: Да се разположи на мин. 5 cm от металните повърхности! 25) Инструкции за монтаж

 Inventronics QBM Gateway IoT võimaldab kaugjuurdepääsu kvalifitseeritud Bluetooth-võrgule Ethernet-kaugühenduse 
kaudu. QBM Gateway korraldab kvalifitseeritud Bluetooth-ühenduse umbes 200 sõlmega ja võimaldab kahesuunalist andmete 
vahetamist kvalifitseeritud Bluetooth-võrgus olevate LED-draiverite ning andurite kaudu. 

Käesolevaga kinnitab Inventronics GmbH, et raadioseadme tüüp QBM Gateway IoT vastab direktiivi 2014/53/EL nõuetele. EL-i 
vastavuskinnituse kogutekst on saadaval Interneti-aadressil www.inventronicsglobal.com. Sagedusvahemik: 2400 - 2483,5 
MHz, toote maks. HF väljund (EIRP): 8 dBm. 

1) Kvalifitseeritud Bluetooth-võrgulüüs. 2) Toiteallikas. 3) USB-C serdiga toiteallikas; Vastab standardile EN 62368-1; 5V 2A (ei 
kuulu komplekti) 4) energiatarve. 5) Sidepordid. 6) Ethernet-kaabli pikkus. 7) Mitte üle 30 m. 8) Sideprotokoll. 9) Pistiku tüüp. 
10) raadiosagedus. 11) juhtmeta protokoll. 12) kvalifitseeritud Bluetooth-võrk. 13) juhtmeta ühenduse ulatus. 14) 20 m vaateväli. 
15) Ümbritseva temperatuuri vahemik. 16) Niiskuse vahemik. 17) Paigaldamine kinnitusklambrite abil. 18) 130 mm; kasutage M4. 
19) Kasutaja kontroll. 20) Lähtestamise nupp, oleku LED-tuled (toide, võrk) 21) SD-kaart. 22) Varustage seade HubSense’iga 
rakenduse HubSense abil. 23) Ühendage arvutiga LAN-kaabli abil ja konfigureerige veebiserveri abil. 24) Ühendage ruuteriga 
ja installige: Hoidke metallpindadest vähemalt 5 cm kaugusel! 25) paigaldusjuhised

 „Inventronics QBM Gateway IoT“ suteikia nuotolinę prieigą prie specializuoto „Bluetooth“ tinklo per nuotolinį eterneto 
ryšį. QBM tinklų sietuvas sukuria specializuotą „Bluetooth“ ryšį su maždaug 200 mazgų ir leidžia abiem kryptimis keistis 
duomenimis iš LED blokų ir jutiklių, kurie prijungti prie specializuoto „Bluetooth“ tinklo. 

Šiuo dokumentu „Inventronics GmbH“ patvirtina, kad „QBM Gateway IoT“ tipo radijo įrenginys atitinka direktyvos 2014/53/
ES reikalavimus. Visą ES atitikties deklaracijos tekstą galite rasti šiuo interneto adresu: www.inventronicsglobal.com. Dažnių 
diapazonas: 2400 - 2483.5 MHz, maks. produkto HF išvestis (EIRP): 8dBm. 

1) Specializuotų „Bluetooth“ tinklų sietuvas. 2) Maitinimas. 3) Sertifikuotas USB-C maitinimo šaltinis; Atitinka standartą 
EN 62368-1; 5V 2A (nėra komplekte) 4) Energijos sąnaudos. 5) Ryšių prievadai. 6) Eterneto laido ilgis. 7) Neviršykite 30 m. 
8) Ryšio protokolas. 9) Jungties tipas. 10) Radijo dažnis. 11) Belaidžio ryšio protokolas. 12) Kvalifikuotas „Bluetooth“ tinklas. 
13) Belaidžio ryšio atstumas. 14) 20 m matomumo zonoje. 15) Aplinkos temperatūros diapazonas. 16) Drėgmės diapazonas. 
17) Montavimas naudojant montavimo laikiklius. 18) 130 mm; naudokite M4. 19) Naudotojo valdymas. 20) Nustatymo iš 
naujo mygtukas, būsenos LED lemputės (maitinimo, tinklo) 21) SD kortelė. 22) Įrenginio „HubSense“ nustatymai naudojant 
„HubSense“ programą. 23) Prijunkite prie kompiuterio LAN kabeliu ir sukonfigūruokite naudodami žiniatinklio serverį. 24) Pri-
junkite prie maršrutizatoriaus ir sumontuokite: išlaikykite bent 5 cm atstumą iki metalinių paviršių! 25) Montavimo instrukcijos

 Inventronics QBM Gateway IoT nodrošina attālinātu piekļuvi kvalificētam Bluetooth tīklam, izmantojot attālinātu savieno-
jumu ar Ethernet tīklu. QBM Gateway nodrošina kvalificētu Bluetooth savienojumu ar aptuveni 200 mezgliem un nodrošina 
divvirzienu datu apmaiņu no LED draiveriem un sensoriem, kas atrodas kvalificētajā Bluetooth tīklojumā. 

Inventronics GmbH nodrošina radio aprīkojuma tipa QBM Gateway IoT atbilstību Direktīvai 2014/53/ES. Viss ES atbilstības 
deklarācijas teksts pieejams šajā tīmekļa vietnē: www.inventronicsglobal.com. Frekvenču diapazons: 2400–2483,5 MHz, 
maks. Izstrādājuma efektīvā augstfrekvences izstarošanas jauda (EIRP): 8 dBm. 

1) Kvalificēta Bluetooth tīklojuma vārteja. 2) Barošanas avots. 3) USB-C sertificēts barošanas avots; Atbilst standartam EN 
62368-1; 5V 2A (nav iekļauts) 4) Enerģijas patēriņš. 5) Komunikācijas porti. 6) Ethernet kabeļa garums. 7) Nepārsniegt 30 
m. 8) Komunikācijas protokols. 9) Savienotāja tips. 10) Radio frekvence. 11) Bezvadu protokols. 12) Kvalificēts Bluetooth 
tīklojuma. 13) Bezvadu diapazons. 14) 20 m redzamības attālums. 15) Apkārtējās temperatūras diapazons. 16) Mitruma 
diapazons. 17) Uzstādīšana ar montāžas kronšteiniem. 18) 130 mm; izmantot M4. 19) Lietotāja vadība. 20) Atiestatīšanas 
spiedpoga, statusa LED (strāvas, tīkla) 21) SD karte. 22) Iestatīt ierīci ar HubSense, izmantojot HubSense lietotni. 23) Savienot 
ar datoru, izmantojot LAN kabeli, un konfigurēšana, izmantojot tīmekļa serveri. 24) Savienot ar rūteri un uzstādīt: vismaz 
5 cm attālumā no metāla virsmām! 25) Montāžas instrukcijas

 Inventronics QBM Gateway IoT omogućava daljinski pristup za kvalifikovane Bluetooth mreže putem udaljene veze 
preko Ethernet mreže. QBM Gateway uređuje kvalifikovanu Bluetooth vezu sa oko 200 čvorova i omogućava razmenu 
dvosmernih podataka sa LED drajvera i senzora koji postoje u kvalifikovanoj Bluetooth Mesh mreži. 

Kompanija Inventronics GmbH ovim izjavljuje da je radio oprema vrste QBM Gateway IoT u skladu sa direktivom 2014/53/
EU. Ceo tekst EU deklaracije o usaglašenosti je dostupan na sledećoj internet adresi: www.inventronicsglobal.com. Raspon 
frekvencije: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz, maks. VF izlaz (EIRP) proizvoda: 8dBm. 

1) Kvalifikovani Bluetooth Mesh mrežni prolaz. 2) Napajanje. 3) USB-C sertifikovano napajanje; U skladu sa EN 62368- 1; 
5 V 2 A (nije uključeno) 4) Potrošnja energije. 5) Komunikacioni portovi. 6) Dužina Ethernet kabla. 7) Nije veća od 30 m. 
8) Komunikacioni protokol. 9) Tip priključka. 10) Radio frekvencija. 11) Bežični protokol. 12) Kvalifikovana Bluetooth Mesh 
mreža. 13) Bežični domet. 14) Vidno polje od 20 m. 15) Opseg temperature okruženja. 16) Opseg vlažnosti. 17) Instalacija 
pomoću nosača za montiranje. 18) 130 mm; koristite M4. 19) Korisnička kontrola. 20) Taster za resetovanje, LED indikatori 
statusa (napajanje, mreža) 21) SD kartica. 22) Upravljajte uređajem HubSense sa aplikacijom HubSense. 23) Povežite sa 
računarom preko LAN kabla i konfigurišite preko veb servera. 24) Povežite sa ruterom i instalirajte: Držite na udaljenosti ne 
manjoj od 5 cm od metalnih površina! 25) Uputstvo za montažu

 Inventronics QBM Gateway IoT забезпечує віддалений доступ до відповідної мережі Bluetooth через віддалене 
підключення через Ethernet. QBM Gateway організовує підключення до відповідної мережі Bluetooth приблизно з 
200 вузлами й дає змогу здійснювати двонаправлений обмін даними зі світлодіодними драйверами та датчиками, 
присутніми у відповідній mesh-мережі Bluetooth. 

Отже, компанія Inventronics GmbH заявляє, що радіообладнання типу QBM Gateway IoT відповідає Директиві 2014/53/
ЄС. Повний текст декларації ЄС про відповідність можна прочитати за посиланням: www.inventronicsglobal.com. 
Діапазон частот: 2400–2483,5 МГц, максимальний високочастотний вихід (EIRP) виробу: 8 дБм. 

1) Шлюз до відповідної mesh-мережі Bluetooth. 2) Джерело живлення. 3) Сертифікований блок живлення USB-C, що 
відповідає стандарту EN 62368-1, 5В, 2А (не входить у комплект) 4) енергоспоживання. 5) Порти зв’язку. 6) Довжина 
кабелю Ethernet. 7) Не має перевищувати 30 м. 8) Протокол зв’язку. 9) Тип роз’єму. 10) радіочастота. 11) протокол 
безпровідного зв’язку. 12) Qualified Bluetooth Mesh. 13) діапазон безпровідного зв’язку. 14) 20 м прямої видимості. 
15) Діапазон температур навколишнього середовища. 16) Діапазон вологості. 17) Монтаж за допомогою монтажних 
кронштейнів. 18) 130 мм, використовуйте M4. 19) Елементи керування користувача. 20) Кнопка скидання, світлодіодні 
індикатори стану (живлення, мережа) 21) SD-карта. 22) Підготуйте пристрій із HubSense за допомогою програми 
HubSense. 23) Підключіть пристрій до ПК кабелем локальної мережі й налаштуйте параметри за допомогою веб-сер-
вера. 24) Підключіть пристрій до маршрутизатора й установіть його: пристрій має перебувати на відстані принаймні 
5 см від металевих поверхонь! 25) вказівки зі встановлення 

 The device contains the type approval code: CMIIT ID: 2023DP6683 of the radio transmission module. 本设备包含型
号核准代码为: CMIIT ID: 2023DP6683的无线电发射模块.


